RESERVE
POWER
BATTERY
INSTALLATION,
OPERATIONS AND
MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
1. General Information 2

charger. The correct float voltage can be obtained from Appendix “A” and
should be applied for 48 hours. A record should be kept of all freshening
charges applied during any prolonged storage period to maintain the
warranty.
If the cells are to be stored at high temperatures for prolonged periods you
should consult your EnerSys representative for further advice on freshening
charging.
6. Battery Location
The battery location should have an adequately strong level floor and be
clean, cool and dry with good lighting and ventilation. It is recommended that
a minimum free space of 900mm (36 inch) is provided in front of the battery to
allow for service and inspection. As a separate battery room is not required,
the best location for the battery is in the room with it’s associated power
supplies and equipment.
3
6GFM200 12 GFM200 200 200 570    22.4 366    14.4 218    8.6 88     194 2746 5.16 M8 F 1/1
6GFM300 12 GFM300 300 304 570    22.4 516    20.2 218    8.6 121     266 3882 5.37 M8 F 1/1
6GFM400 12 GFM400 400 400 683    26.9 516    20.2 218    8.6 169     372 4050 3.16 M8 F 1/1
6GFM500 12 GFM500 500 504 859    33.8 516    20.2 218    8.6 197     434 5180 2.69 M8 F 1/1
6GFM600 12 GFM600 600 584 957    37.8 516   20.2 218    8.6 220     485 6090 2.28 M8 F 1/1
3GFM800 6 GFM800 800 840 681    26.8 516    20.2 218    8.6 151     333 7980 1.01 M8 F 2/2
3GFM1000 6 GFM1000 1000 1008 801    31.5 516   20.2 218    8.6 188     414 9275 0.88 M8 F 2/2
3GFM1500 6 GFM1500 1500 1512 872    34.3 558    21.9 278    10.9 315     694 10811 0.642 M8 F 2/2
3GFM2000 6 GFM2000 2000 2016 1069    42.1 558    21.9 278    10.9 399     880 17467 0.543 M8 F 3/3
Nominal Capacity (Ah) Nominal Dimensions
PowerSafe® Overall Typical Short Internal Type No. of pillars
GFM Nominal Cell C10 to C8 to Length Depth (1) Height (2) Weight (3) Circuit Resistance Pos/Neg
Module Type Voltage (V) Type 1.80Vpc 1.75Vpc mm          in mm          in mm         in kg            lbs Current (A) (mΩ)